

अहमदाबाद शाखा कार्यालय

'पुष्पक' तीसरी मंजिल, खानपुर,

अहमदाबाद - 380 001.

Ahmedabad Branch Office

'PUSHPAK' 3rdFloor, Khanpur, Ahmedabad - 380 001.

URL: http://www/bis.org.in Email: abo@bis.org.in टूरभाष Phone 2560 0221, 2560 0187 2560 1348, 2560 1349 2560 1265, 2560 1607

फेक्स Fax 079-25601440

REGISTERED A/D

Our Ref: CM/L-2881775

06 May 2014

Subject: Grant of BIS Certification Marks Licence No. CM/L-2881775 as per IS 8034: 2002

M/s. ROMEX PUMP INDUSTRIES, C/20, PART 2, MARUTI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, OPP: NARODA ROAD FIRE BRIGED, AHMEDABAD-380025 GUJARAT

Dear Sir,

With reference to your application, we are pleased to inform you that it has been decided to grant you a licence to use the Standard Mark in respect of the following:

Product: Submersible Pumpsets

IS No: IS 8034: 2002

Type/Size/Grade/Variety covered under licence:

AS PER ATTACHED ANNEXURE

- 2. The number assigned to this licence is CM/L- 2881775 which has been made operative from 02/05/2014 and is valid upto 01/05/2015. The licence number should invariably be referred to in your future correspondence.
- 3. According to sub-regulation (2) of Regulation 6 of Bureau of Indian Standards (Certification) Regulation, 1988, the licence fee of Rs 1000/- and the marking fee of Rs. 29000.00as stipulated in the Second Schedule of this licence is payable by you with effect from 02/05/2014 for the period of validity of the licence.

Service tax @ 12.36 % as applicable shall also be charged.

मुख्यालय: मानक भवन, ९ बाहदुर शाह जफर मार्ग, न्यु दिल्ली - 110002.

- 4.Minimum marking fee stipulated therein is payable by you regardless of the whether you actually mark your product or not with the Standard Mark. Our Receipt No. 7223623 dated 05/05/2014for Rs. 33708.00for the licence fee (Rs.1000/-) and the minimum marking enclosed/sent separately.
- 5. This advance minimum marking fee will be carried over to the next year on every renewal. The actual marking fee calculated on the unit rate on the production marked or the minimum marking fee, whichever is higher shall be payable by you at the time of renewal.
- 6. With a view to streamlining the reporting of quantity marked, calculation and collections of marking fee on the unit rate basis, fees will be calculated on the production marked during the first nine months of operation of the licence at the time of first renewal and the production marked during twelve months comprising the last three months of the previous operative year, at the time of second and subsequent renewals. In case the licence expires, the entire production marked till the expiry date shall be taken into account for calculating the marking fee payable.
- 7. The Scheme of Testing and Inspection DOC: STI/8034/5:AUG 2004 which has already been accepted by you vide your letter dated 08/04/2014will have to be implemented by your organization strictly and control function in your organization. The supervision of the operation of the Scheme shall be done by a person responsible for the quality control function in your organization. Kindly inform us the name and designation of the person who will be held responsible for the operation and maintenance of the Scheme. Any future change in this respect will have to be communicated by you to us and whenever this takes place.
- 8. We are enclosing a sheet giving the preferred dimensions of the Standard Mark to enable you to prepare the designs of the Standard Mark for marking the above product. Photographic reduction in any size is permissible. This will ensure the relative proportions of the different dimensions are maintained. Preferred dimensions may be used as far as possible. Kindly get the designs of the stencil/label/rating plate incorporating the Standard Mark approved by us. You will be permitted to commence marking the above mentioned product only after approval by this office.
- 9. On commencement of marking of your product for which you are licensed, you may advertise your product with Standard Mark in hoardings, slides and newspapers only during the validity of your licence. The use of Standard Mark on letterheads and publicity literature will be permitted only on receipt of your assurance that in the event of cancellation or lapsing of your licence, the letterheads etc. with the Standard Mark will be destroyed/obiliterated. The required assurance may please be submitted in the enclosed proforma.
- 10. You are requested to intimate us the actual date from which you intend to introduce the use of Standard Mark on your product. Our Inspecting Officer may be present in your factory at that time to assist you in adopting the Scheme of Testing and Inspection (STI) and in the maintenance of test records.

- 11. The Licence is being granted for you factory situated at: C/20, PART 2, MARUTI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, OPP: NARODA ROAD FIRE BRIGED, AHMEDABAD and the rights and privileges under the licence shall not be exercised by any other firm/company/factory,etc. This licence is not transferable. In the event of shifting of the manufacturing and testing equipment from the licenced premises to some other place, use of Standard Mark shall be stopped till the new premises are inspected and found to be satisfactory by us in respect of manufacturing and testing facilities available there and address of the new premises is endorsed in the licence.
- 12. You are requested to intimate to this office the address of your servicing unit where applicable and the name and designation of the person, his telephone and telex number who should be contacted in case of complaints. It is obligatory on your part as a licensee to keep this office informed about changes taking place from time to time in your declared list of servicing units.
- 13. The licence is under preparation and will be posted to you in due course.
- 14. You are requested to send us back the enclosed proforma No. CMD/PF615 duly filled in.
- 15. An instruction sheet containing Responsibilities of BIS Licensees is also enclosed for information / compliance.

Kindly acknowledge receipt of this letter.

Thanking you,

(Dr. S. L. PALKAR) SCIENTIST- F & HEAD

SE-11-05/14

ANNEXURE TO LICENCE LETTER CM/L-2881775

| n. b. | $\overline{}$ | | | | | | |
|---|---------------|---------|-------|----------|-----------|----------|-----------|
| Min. Sub. | ш) | | | _ | - | _ | _ |
| Max Leakage | Current | (mA) | | 50 | 50 | 50 | 50 |
| | Rated | Voltage | (>) | 415 | 415 | 415 | 415 |
| Hz, | No of | bhases | | 3 | 3 | 3 | 3 |
| Duty S1, 50 | Winding | Conn. | | STAR | STAR | STAR | STAR |
| V, Cat-B, led) | Max. | Current | (A) | 10 | 10 | 10 | 10 |
| hases, 415 (water fill | Rating | (kW) | | 3.7 | 3.7 | 3.7 | 3.7 |
| Motor 3 Phases, 415 V, Cat-B, Duty S1, 50 Hz, Wet Type (water filled) | Rated | Speed | (rpm) | 2800 | 2800 | 2800 | 2800 |
| | | (m) | | | 22.5 | | |
| Op. Head Range | HI | (m) | | 33 | 33 | 47 | 47 |
| | Overall | Effi. | (%) | 49 | 50.7 | 37.5 | 45 |
| Duty Point | Disch. | Nom. | (lps) | 6 | 6 | 4 | 4 |
| Dur | Head | Nom. | (m) | 30 | 30 | 42.5 | 42.5 |
| No. of | Stage | | | 4 | 4 | 5 | 5 |
| e 1) | Bore Dely. | • | | 65 | 65 | 50 | 50 |
| Size (mm) | Bore | | | 150 | 150 | 150 | 150 |
| Model | | | | RX-262/4 | 5RX-262/4 | RX-100/5 | 5RX-100/5 |
| Sr. No. | | | | - | 2 | 3 | 4 |

SC-F & HEAD



अहमदाबाद शाखा कार्यालय

: 'पुष्पक' तीसरी मंजिल, खानपुर,

अहमदाबाद - 380 001.

Ahmedabad Branch Office

: 'PUSHPAK' 3rdFloor, Khanpur, Ahmedabad - 380 001.

URL: http://www/bis.org.in Email: abo@bis.org.in दूरभाष 2560 0221, 2560 0187 2560 1348, 2560 1349 2560 1265, 2560 1607

फेक्स Fax

079-25601440

Our Ref: MDA/3: 2881775

Dated: 06 May 2014

M/s. ROMEX PUMP INDUSTRIES, C/20, PART 2, MARUTI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, OPP: NARODA ROAD FIRE BRIGED, AHMEDABAD-380025 GUJARAT

Subject: Advertisement to be issued by the new licensees

Dear Sir,

By obtaining the BIS Certification Marking Licence you have joined the large family of licensees operating the BIS Certification Marking Scheme.

As you are, no doubt, aware that consumers are anxiously looking for products conforming to the standard and they would be interested to know the new BIS Licensees. It is, therefore, necessary that the fact that your product has been covered under a BIS licence should be made known far and wide and for this purpose we would suggest that you advertise this fact in the newspapers giving this information and details of your product for which the licence has been granted. To create a better image in the consumer's mind, the standard mark which has been granted may also be displayed in the advertisements in regional newspapers to obtain better coverage.

You may also consider having additional publicity through other media such as radio or TV.

We do hope that you would implement the above suggestions and we would request you to send us the text of your advertisement for our approval together with entire advertisement/publicity programme for the year.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

(Dr. S.L. PALKAR) SC-F & HEAD

मुख्यालय: मानक भवन, ९ बाहदुर शाह जफर मार्ग, न्यु दिल्ली - 110002.

HEAD OFFICE: MANAK BHAVAN, 9 BAHADUR SHAH ZAFAR MARG, NEW DELHI - 110002.



भारतीय मानक ब्यूरो BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS

Ahmedabad Branch Office

Address:

'Pushpak' 3rd Floor', Nurmohamed

Shaikh Marg, Khanpur Ahmedabad-380001

Phones: 079-25601348, 1349,1607

Fax: 079-25601440 E-Mail: abo@bis.org.in

http://www.bis.org.in web:

REGISTERED A.D

Our Ref: AHBO/L-2881775

Dated: 09 Feb 2015

Subject: BIS CERTIFICATION MARKS LICENCE NO. CM/L-2881775

M/s. ROMEX PUMP INDUSTRIES C/20, PART 2, MARUTI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE,

OPP NARODA ROAD FIRE BRIGED,

AHMEDABAD-380025

| Dear | Sir. |
|------|-------|
| Dom | NAL 9 |

This is in continuation to our letter of even number dated

We are forwarding herewith endorsement sheets with respect to the following:

- a) Renewal
- b) Revision of Scheme of Testing and Inspection
- c) Revision of Rate of Marking Fee
- d) Inclusion of new varieties

Kindly acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

Soul Lawally

(Dr. S. L. PALKAR)

SCIENTIST- F & HEAD

Encl: As above



Address: 'P

'Pushpak' 3rd Floor',

Nurmohamed Shaikh Marg,

Khanpur

Ahmedabad 380001

Phones: 079-25601348, 1349,1607

Fax:

079-25601440

E-mail:

abo@bis.org.in

Ahmedabad Branch Office

Web: http://www.bis.org.in

ATTACHMENT TO LICENCE NO. CM/L- 2881775

| CML NO | NAME OF THE LICENSEE WITH ADDRESS | PRODUCT | <u>IS NO</u> |
|---------|--|----------------------|----------------|
| 2881775 | ROMEX PUMP INDUSTRIES C/20, PART 2, MARUTI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, OPP NARODA ROAD FIRE BRIGED, AHMEDABAD-380025 GUJARAT | Submersible pumpsets | IS 8034 : 2002 |

ENDORSEMENT NO.

Dated

9 Feb 2015

The following additional varieties have been included in Columns (2) of the first schedule and column (1) of the Second Schedule of the Licence alongwith the Standard Mark in Column (1) of First Schedule with immediate effect.

1

Submersible Pumpsets for 150 mm nominal diameter of tube well three phase motor rating 2. 2 kW, 3. 0 kW, 4. 5 kW, 5. 5 kW, 7. 5 kW, 9. 3 kW, 11. 0 kW, 13. 0 kW, 15. 0 kW and 18. 5 kW and 200 mm nominal diameter of tube well three phase motor rating 3. 7 kW, 4. 5 kW, 5. 5 kW, 7. 5 kW, 9. 3 kW,11. 0 kW, 13. 0 kW, 15. 0 kW and 18. 5 kW as per IS 8034:2002. (Three Amendments)

Other terms and conditions of Licence remain the same.

SCIENTIST- F & HEAD

बा. श्रीकान्त एल. पालकर Dr. SHRIKANT L. PALKAR वैज्ञानिक-एफ एवं प्रमुख Scientist F & Head भारतीय मानक ब्यूरो Bureau of Indian Standards अहमदाबाद - 380 001 AHMEDABAD-380 001